The Monthly Newsletter of the Pioneer Country Emmaus Community

o
=
=
o
c

199uord

Special Chrysalis Edition!

Pioneer Country Emmaus does not normally publish a newsletter in December, but with the
Chrysalis Flights set to begin on Wednesday, January 1, 2014, we decided to publish a special
Chrysalis edition of Rooster Tales to make sure that the Community has all of the relevant in-
formation.

The next girl’s and boy’s flights will be held Wednesday, January 1- Saturday, January 4, 2014
at McFarlin Memorial United Methodist Church in Norman. We are presently taking applica-
tions from youth who have completed the first semester of their freshman year in high school
through their freshman year in college (age 15-18). Youth are encouraged to get their applica-
tions turned in ASAP. Applications will continue to be accepted until the flight, but a minimum
number of applications must be turned in by December 26 to guarantee that plans for the flight
can proceed. If there are any questions as to whether a youth is eligible to participate in the
flight or to get the application turned in please contact Erika Ledford at 405-996-6722.

The Lay Director for the Girl’s Flight is Catrina Bourne and the Lay Director for the Boy’s
Flight is Marvin Scheele. Schedule of events and times that the Pioneer Community can sup-
port the Flights with their attendance:

SEND—OFF WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 1, 2014 AT 6:30 PM

CANDLELIGHT FRIDAY, JANUARY 3, 2014 AT 7:00 PM
(CATERPILLARS ARRIVE AT 9:00 PM)

CLOSING SATURDAY, JANUARY 4, 2014 AT 4:00 PM

All of this will be at McFarlin Memorial United Methodist Church at 419 S. University Blvd. in
Norman, OK. Please enter McFarlin at the southeast door. There will be someone at the desk
in the lobby to check you in ( if working behind the scenes, they will check for security clear-

ance) and give you directions.
00 te taes gm ilco



Following is a list of the team members, the talk they are presenting, and the times that they
will be in the prayer room. You can pray for them at these times or even support them in the
prayer room at McFarlin:

Prayer Room

10:45 a.m.

12:20 p.m.
1:50 p.m.
6:10 p.m.
8:40 p.m.

Prayer Room
8:55 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

12:40 p.m.
5:40 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

Prayer Room
8:25 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:50 a.m.
12:30 p.m.

1:25 p.m.

Day One Talks (Thursday, January 2, 2014)

Boy’s Flight #6
Talk Talk Time  Speaker
Ideals 11:05 a.m. Jacob Anglin
God Designed You 12:55 p.m. Tony Caro
Faith 2:10 p.m. Kyle Farnham
God Loves You 6:40 p.m. Charles King
Prodigal 9:00 p.m. Michael Bond
Day Two Talks (Friday, January 3, 2014)
Boy’s Flight #6
Talk Talk Time  Speaker
Communication 9:15a.m.  Frank Andrews
Through Prayer
Growth Through  10:30 am. Mick Caro
Study
God’s Giftto You 1:00 p.m. Steve Byrd
Marriage 6:00 p.m. Ron & Peety Luka
God Sustains You  8:20 p.m. Dick Lutz

Day Three Talks (Saturday, January 4, 2014)

Boy’s Flight #6
Talk Talk Time  Speaker
Christian Action 8:45 a.m. Mike Ryder
Single Life 9:50 a.m. Kyle Lindgren
God Empowers You 11:10 am. David Johnson
Priesthood of All  12:50 p.m. Marvin Scheele
Believers
Next Steps 1:45 p.m.

Girl’s Flight #7
Speaker

Sara Beth Hinds
Temple Diehl
Courtney Blacksten
Robyn Goggs
Ashley Houchin

Girl’s Flight #7
Speaker
Thomasena Allen

Katelyn Miller

Brett Thomasson
Ron & Peety Luka
Stephen Hale

Girl’s Flight #7
Speaker .
Kayla Phinney
Bethany Shipley
Stephanie Stevens
Catrina Bourne

Wesley McCutcheon Emily Kilby



MEAL TIMES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Thursday, January 2, 2014 Breakfast 8:30 aam. Lunch 12:00 p.m.  Dinner 5:30 p.m.
Friday, January 3, 2014 Breakfast 8:10 a.am.  Lunch 11:55 a.m.  Dinner 5:00 p.m.
Saturday, January 4, 2014 Breakfast 8:00 a.m.  Lunch 11:45 a.m.

Everyone volunteering behind the scenes must have Safe Sanctuary Forms and an OSBI
background check. Both of these forms are available at the bottom of the Pioneer Country Em-
maus home page at www.pioneercountryemmaus.com. Caterpillar applications can be found
there as well.

Those attending Send-off, Candlelight, and Closing are not required to have Safe Sanctuary
and OSBI background checks and we encourage you to attend as many as these as you can to
show your support for the Caterpillars who will be attending the Flights.

Don'’t forget to go online to the Community website www.pioneercountryemmaus.com and
sign up for the prayer vigils for the Flights!

We can always use snacks and agape for both Flights.

PLEASE CONTINUE TO PRAY FOR THE TEAM IN THEIR PREPARATION. PRAY FOR
THEIR HEALTH AND THEIR SAFETY. PLEASE PRAY FOR THE YOUTH THAT GOD
HAS PLANNED TO BE PRESENT.

Longtime Emmaus and Chrysalis Supporter
Passes Away

Randa Norman was born on February 19, 1936 in Cassville, Missouri and !
passed away in Mead, Oklahoma on Monday, November 4, 2013 after being
recently diagnosed with an aggressive form of cancer. Randa was a longtime
supporter of Chrysalis and Emmaus, and had most recently served on the
Chrysalis Board. She had a gift for relating to youth, and her enthusiasm was
contagious. Please keep Randa’s family in your thoughts and prayers. Most
importantly, as we anticipate another set of Flights, remember that it is because of people like
Randa, who give so freely, that the youth are benefiting from Pioneer Country Chrysalis.



http://www.pioneercountryemmaus.com/
http://www.pioneercountryemmaus.com/

COUNTRY EMMAUS

Mario Herrera

Judie Ellis

David Johnson

Tony Zahn

Kay Sullins

Marge Carmichael

Catrina Bourne

Bonnie Bower
Don Ellis
Peety Luka
Ron Luka

Mary Nethercutt

Delbert Simmons

Kim Smith
Bryan West

Cindy Wilkey

2014 BOARD OF

h:

Community Lay Director

Assistant Community Lay
Director

Community Spiritual
Director

Assistant Community
Spiritual Director

Secretary/Training

Treasurer

Chrysalis Community
Lay Director

Fourth Day
Facilities / Security
Registrar

Gatherings / Music

General / Personal Agape

Facilities / Security

Newsletter
Kitchen

Kitchen

h:

w: 405/692-4242

(@]

405/769-9692

405/748-6771

: 405/748-4348

: 405/330-2238

: 405/348-8050

: 405/577-2660

: 405/769-1901

: 405/748-6771

: 405/386-7472

: 405/386-7472

: 405/659-2964

:405/947-5158

: 405/343-6408

: 405/624-9785

: 405/850-3532

dherrera@ionet.net

jellis1103@cox.net

djohnson@saokc.org

revzahnl@yahoo.com

sullins.kay@att.net

margecarmichael@cox.net

docbourne@cox.net

thebowerhouse@cox.net
jellis1103(@cox.net
lukar@dobsonteleco.com

lukar@dobsonteleco.com

Mnethercutt
@college.occc.edu

delbert e simmons
(@hotmail.com

kmsmith329@yahoo.com
bwest132@yahoo.com

ciwilkey@hotmail.com

ROOSTER TALES newsletter is published by the Pioneer Country Emmaus Board of Directors for
the local Emmaus Community with editions every month except for December. The Newsletter Editor,
Kim Smith, can be reached by email at roostertales@gmail.com or by phone at 405-343-6408. The
electronic version is available on the web @ www.pioneercountryemmaus.com.



mailto:roostertales@gmail.com?subject=Letter%20to%20the%20Editor
http://www.pioneercountryemmaus.com/

