

## ROOSTER TALES



The Monthly Newsletter of the Pioneer Country Emmaus Community

"Then they told what had happened on the road, and how he had been made known to them in the breaking of the bread." Luke 24:35 (NRSV)

### **Special Chrysalis Edition!**

Pioneer Country Emmaus does not normally publish a newsletter in December, but with the Chrysalis Flights set to begin on Wednesday, January 1, 2014, we decided to publish a special Chrysalis edition of *Rooster Tales* to make sure that the Community has all of the relevant information.

The next girl's and boy's flights will be held Wednesday, January 1- Saturday, January 4, 2014 at McFarlin Memorial United Methodist Church in Norman. We are presently taking applications from youth who have completed the first semester of their freshman year in high school through their freshman year in college (age 15-18). Youth are encouraged to get their applications turned in ASAP. Applications will continue to be accepted until the flight, but a minimum number of applications must be turned in by December 26 to guarantee that plans for the flight can proceed. If there are any questions as to whether a youth is eligible to participate in the flight or to get the application turned in please contact Erika Ledford at 405-996-6722.

The Lay Director for the Girl's Flight is **Catrina Bourne** and the Lay Director for the Boy's Flight is **Marvin Scheele**. Schedule of events and times that the Pioneer Community can support the Flights with their attendance:

SEND—OFF CANDLELIGHT

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 1, 2014 AT 6:30 PM FRIDAY, JANUARY 3, 2014 AT 7:00 PM

**CLOSING** 

(CATERPILLARS ARRIVE AT 9:00 PM) SATURDAY, JANUARY 4, 2014 AT 4:00 PM

All of this will be at McFarlin Memorial United Methodist Church at 419 S. University Blvd. in Norman, OK. Please enter McFarlin at the southeast door. There will be someone at the desk in the lobby to check you in ( if working behind the scenes, they will check for security clearance) and give you directions.



Following is a list of the team members, the talk they are presenting, and the times that they will be in the prayer room. You can pray for them at these times or even support them in the prayer room at McFarlin:

### Day One Talks (Thursday, January 2, 2014)

			Boy's Flight #6	Girl's Flight #7
Prayer Room	Talk	Talk Time	Speaker	Speaker .
10:45 a.m.	Ideals	11:05 a.m.	Jacob Anglin	Sara Beth Hinds
12:20 p.m.	God Designed You	12:55 p.m.	Tony Caro	Temple Diehl
1:50 p.m.	Faith	2:10 p.m.	Kyle Farnham	Courtney Blacksten
6:10 p.m.	God Loves You	6:40 p.m.	Charles King	Robyn Goggs
8:40 p.m.	Prodigal	9:00 p.m.	Michael Bond	Ashley Houchin

#### Day Two Talks (Friday, January 3, 2014)

			Boy's Flight #6	Girl's Flight #7
Prayer Room	Talk	Talk Time	Speaker	Speaker .
8:55 a.m.	Communication	9:15 a.m.	Frank Andrews	Thomasena Allen
	Through Prayer			
10:10 a.m.	Growth Through	10:30 a.m.	Mick Caro	Katelyn Miller
	Study			
12:40 p.m.	God's Gift to You	1:00 p.m.	Steve Byrd	Brett Thomasson
5:40 p.m.	Marriage	6:00 p.m.	Ron & Peety Luka	Ron & Peety Luka
8:00 p.m.	God Sustains You	8:20 p.m.	Dick Lutz	Stephen Hale

### Day Three Talks (Saturday, January 4, 2014)

		Boy's Flight #6	Girl's Flight #/
Talk	Talk Time	Speaker	Speaker .
Christian Action	8:45 a.m.	Mike Ryder	Kayla Phinney
Single Life	9:50 a.m.	Kyle Lindgren	Bethany Shipley
God Empowers You	ı 11:10 a.m.	David Johnson	Stephanie Stevens
Priesthood of All	12:50 p.m.	Marvin Scheele	Catrina Bourne
Believers			
Next Steps	1:45 p.m.	Wesley McCutcheon	Emily Kilby
	Christian Action Single Life God Empowers You Priesthood of All Believers	Christian Action 8:45 a.m. Single Life 9:50 a.m. God Empowers You 11:10 a.m. Priesthood of All 12:50 p.m. Believers	TalkTalk TimeSpeakerChristian Action8:45 a.m.Mike RyderSingle Life9:50 a.m.Kyle LindgrenGod Empowers You 11:10 a.m.David JohnsonPriesthood of All12:50 p.m.Marvin ScheeleBelievers



#### MEAL TIMES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Thursday, January 2, 2014 Breakfast 8:30 a.m. Lunch 12:00 p.m. Dinner 5:30 p.m. Friday, January 3, 2014 Breakfast 8:10 a.m. Lunch 11:55 a.m. Dinner 5:00 p.m. Saturday, January 4, 2014 Breakfast 8:00 a.m. Lunch 11:45 a.m.

Everyone volunteering behind the scenes must have Safe Sanctuary Forms and an OSBI background check. Both of these forms are available at the bottom of the Pioneer Country Emmaus home page at <a href="www.pioneercountryemmaus.com">www.pioneercountryemmaus.com</a>. Caterpillar applications can be found there as well.

Those attending Send-off, Candlelight, and Closing are not required to have Safe Sanctuary and OSBI background checks and we encourage you to attend as many as these as you can to show your support for the Caterpillars who will be attending the Flights.

Don't forget to go online to the Community website <u>www.pioneercountryemmaus.com</u> and sign up for the prayer vigils for the Flights!

We can always use snacks and agape for both Flights.

PLEASE CONTINUE TO PRAY FOR THE TEAM IN THEIR PREPARATION. PRAY FOR THEIR HEALTH AND THEIR SAFETY. PLEASE PRAY FOR THE YOUTH THAT GOD HAS PLANNED TO BE PRESENT.

# Longtime Emmaus and Chrysalis Supporter Passes Away

Randa Norman was born on February 19, 1936 in Cassville, Missouri and passed away in Mead, Oklahoma on Monday, November 4, 2013 after being recently diagnosed with an aggressive form of cancer. Randa was a longtime supporter of Chrysalis and Emmaus, and had most recently served on the Chrysalis Board. She had a gift for relating to youth, and her enthusiasm was contagious. Please keep Randa's family in your thoughts and prayers. Most

importantly, as we anticipate another set of Flights, remember that it is because of people like Randa, who give so freely, that the youth are benefiting from Pioneer Country Chrysalis.

# PIONEER COUNTRY EMMAUS 2014 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mario Herrera	Community Lay Director	h: 405/769-9692	dherrera@ionet.net
Judie Ellis	Assistant Community Lay Director	h: 405/748-6771	jellis1103@cox.net
David Johnson	Community Spiritual Director	w: 405/692-4242	djohnson@saokc.org
Tony Zahn	Assistant Community Spiritual Director	h: 405/748-4348	revzahn1@yahoo.com
Kay Sullins	Secretary/Training	h: 405/330-2238	sullins.kay@att.net
Marge Carmichael	Treasurer	h: 405/348-8050	margecarmichael@cox.net
Catrina Bourne	Chrysalis Community Lay Director	h: 405/577-2660	docbourne@cox.net
<b>Bonnie Bower</b>	Fourth Day	h: 405/769-1901	thebowerhouse@cox.net
Don Ellis	Facilities / Security	h: 405/748-6771	jellis1103@cox.net
Peety Luka	Registrar	h: 405/386-7472	lukar@dobsonteleco.com
Ron Luka	Gatherings / Music	h: 405/386-7472	lukar@dobsonteleco.com
Mary Nethercutt	General / Personal Agape	c: 405/659-2964	Mnethercutt @college.occc.edu
<b>Delbert Simmons</b>	Facilities / Security	h: 405/947-5158	delbert_e_simmons @hotmail.com
Kim Smith	Newsletter	c: 405/343-6408	kmsmith329@yahoo.com
Bryan West	Kitchen	h: 405/624-9785	bwest132@yahoo.com
Cindy Wilkey	Kitchen	c: 405/850-3532	ciwilkey@hotmail.com

**ROOSTER TALES** newsletter is published by the Pioneer Country Emmaus Board of Directors for the local Emmaus Community with editions every month except for December. The Newsletter Editor, Kim Smith, can be reached by email at <a href="mailto:roostertales@gmail.com">roostertales@gmail.com</a> or by phone at 405-343-6408. <a href="mailto:The electronic version">The electronic version is available on the web @ www.pioneercountryemmaus.com</a>.

For questions or comments regarding the website: webservant@pioneercountryemmaus.com